DELTA
Venlighedsvej 4
2970 Hørsholm
Denmark
Tel. +45 72 19 40 00
Fax +45 72 19 40 01
VAT No. DK 12275110

The Inscription plate shall bear the following inscriptions:
 Manufacturer's trademark and / or name
 Type designation
 Serial number
 Accuracy class
 Maximum flow rate Qmax
 Minimum flow rate Qmin
 Minimum totalized load Σmin
 Scale interval for totalization d
 Belt speed v (fixed speed)
 Temperature range: -10°C to +40 °C
 Electromagnetic class: E2
 Type examination certificate number
  Annex page 19 of 22
 EC type examination certificate no. DK 0199.361 rev.1
Issued by DELTA
9. Pictures
The M2200-B03 Indicator
1 Rating plate 7 Power-On indication light
2 Four programmable function keys 8 Ten key numeric keypad
3 Display for marking function keys 9 The “Check” key (Enter key)
4 Firmware display; The Master
Weight Totalizer (General Totaliza-
tion Indicating Device), markings
and indicators
10 The “Page” key
5 The Lua script display (flow rate his-
tory)
11 The iButton reader pin
6 The manufacturers mark (Marel)
Fig. 1  The M2200-B03 indicator
  Annex page 20 of 22
 EC type examination certificate no. DK 0199.361 rev.1
Issued by DELTA
Fig 2  The M2200-B03-FB02-900 Belt weigher
  Annex page 21 of 22
 EC type examination certificate no. DK 0199.361 rev.1
Issued by DELTA
The FB02 belt unit
1 Motor cover
2 Alarm light
3 The M2200 indicator
4 The electrical cabinet
5 The product sensor
6 Adjustable feet (+150mm)
7 Tacho sprocket wheel (belt travel or displacement)
8 Tacho sensor (belt travel or displacement sensor)
9 Gear motor
Fig 3  FB02 location of elements
  Annex page 22 of 22
 EC type examination certificate no. DK 0199.361 rev.1
Issued by DELTA
The FB02 belt unit
10 Conveyor belt
11 Outfeed plate (fixed)
12 Fixed weighbridge bearing
13 Outfeed weighbridge plate
14 Load cell
15 Infeed weighbridge plate
16 Fixed weighbridge bearing
17 Infeed plate (fixed)
18 Motor drive sprocket wheel (belt drive)
19 Lower belt support
20 Idle sprocket wheel (belt drive)
21 Load cell mounting support
22 Center weighbridge bearing (wire rope). The ad-
justment bolts are sealed by the manufacturer
and do not need to be re-adjusted.